INTERCONTIN

DOMESTIC FEE FOR SERVICE STUDENTS, CONCURRENT

STUDENT VISA & E-LEARNING

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2022 (V1.2)

FOR ALL ENROLMENTS COMMENCING AFTER 1 JANUARY 2022



Australian Professional Skills

CRICOS Provider Code: 03255G Registered Training Provider 52007 ABN 65 131 433 433



	Qualification Name	Course Duration	Workplace Training (inclusive)	Total Course Fee (instalment plan)	Resource Fee
CHC33015	Certificate III in Individual Support* (Ageing, Home & Community)	14 weeks	160 hours	\$2,200 (\$550 x 4)	\$150
CHC43015	Certificate IV in Ageing Support* (pre-requisite Certificate III in Individual Support)	Additional 14 weeks	160 hours	Additional \$2,200 (\$550 x 4)	\$150
CHC52015	Diploma of Community Services	1 year	200 hours	\$7,500 (\$750 x 10)	\$150
SIT30816	Certificate III in Commercial Cookery*	1 year	200 hours	\$11,200 (\$1,200 x 10)	\$1800
SIT40516	Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery* (after completion of Certificate III in Commercial Cookery)	6 months	200 hours	\$5,600 (\$1,400 x 4)	\$350
SIT50416	Diploma of Hospitality (Cookery/Patisserie)	6 months	200 hours	\$5,500 (\$1,375 x 4)	\$150
SIT60316	Advanced Diploma of Hospitality Management (Cookery/Patisserie)	6 months	-	\$5,500 (\$1,375 x 4)	\$150
SIT31016	Certificate III in Patisserie*	1 year	200 hours	11,200 (\$1,200 x10)	\$1800
SIT40716	Certificate IV in Patisserie* (after completion of Certificate III in Patisserie)	6 months	200 hours	\$5,600 (\$1,400 x 4)	\$550
SIT30616	Certificate III in Hospitality*	20 weeks	80 hours	\$2,500 (\$625 x 4)	\$200
SIT40416	Certificate IV in Hospitality*	40 weeks	200 hours	\$5,000 (\$625 x 8)	\$450
SIT50416	Diploma of Hospitality (Food and Beverage) (after completion of Certificate IV in Hospitality)	6 months	400 hours	\$3,750 (\$625 x 6)	\$500
BSB50120	Diploma of Business	1 year (face to face)	200 hours	\$4,800 (\$400 x 12)	\$100
BSB60120	Advanced Diploma of Business	1 year (face to face)	200 hours	\$4,800 (\$400 x 12)	\$100
BSB50420	Diploma of Leadership & Management	1 year (face to face)	200 hours	\$4,800 (\$400 x 12)	\$100
BSB60420	Advanced Diploma of Leadership & Management	1 year (face to face)	200 hours	\$4,800 (\$400 x 12)	\$100

INTAKE DATES

2022 - 31 January | 26 April | 18 July | 10 October 2023 - 30 January | 24 April | 17 July | 9 October

Other start dates may be available, please check with Admissions at the time of application.

NOTES

Resource fees include all on-loan course workbooks, uniform and chef tool kit, course materials, excursions, student card, workplace training name badge and Moodle on-line portal fee (as per requirements of each course). Students are required to supply their own laptop in class.

*Courses approved by the Department of Human Services and students may be eligible to receive payments from Centrelink – Institute Code 6P3J3.

One-off \$150 non-refundable enrolment fee is applicable to all courses.

E-LEARNING COURSES (Self-Paced)

BSB30120	Certificate III in Business	E-learning	\$1800 (\$300 x 6)
BSB40120	Certificate IV in Business	E-learning	\$1800 (\$300 x 6)
BSB40520	Certificate IV in Leadership and Management	E-learning	\$1800 (\$300 x 6)
BSB50120	Diploma of Business	E-learning	\$1800 (\$300 x 6)
BSB60120	Advanced Diploma of Business	E-learning	\$1800 (\$300 x 6)
BSB50420	Diploma of Leadership & Management	E-learning	\$1800 (\$300 x 6)
BSB60420	Advanced Diploma of Leadership & Management	E-learning	\$1800 (\$300 x 6)

E-learning students can start the course at any time. Learners can study the course at their own pace with a duration of up to 12 months from the date the Learner App is activated.

Eligibility

- Persons holding a temporary visa of sub-class 010, 309, 444, 820, 826 or holders of 457 and secondary holders of a temporary visa of sub-class 457 are to be treated as Australian Residents for fee charging purposes.
- International students (applying for a secondary/concurrent course) who are studying with other providers who are required to study under CRICOS registered providers only, are charged at Domestic Fee for Service rate.
- Bridging Visa A (subclass 820 and 010). From the date the Partner Visa is granted, Government Subsidised Fees will apply.

MISCELLANEOUS FEES / CHARGES		
RPL Application Fee (Non-refundable)	\$250	
RPL Assessment Fee per unit (Fees to be paid in advance before RPL process)	\$300 per unit	
Credit Transfer / RPL credit discount fee (for each successful unit)	\$100 per unit (REFUND)	
Single stand-alone unit for students to get dual qualifications (Plus resource fee if required)	\$300 per unit	
Dual Certificate Issuance (No extra unit required)	\$200 per qualification	
Unit Resit Fee (Reschedule to another date to resit the whole unit) – refer to student handbook (Plus resource fee if required)	\$300 per unit	
Unit Re-Assessment Fee (For students who missed 50% of the unit and redo assessment only, no participation) - refer to student handbook	\$150 per unit	
Reissue of Statement of Attainment / Certificate	\$50 per qualification	
Reissue of Student ID Card / Work Placement ID Card / Magnetic Name Badge	\$20 per item	
Enrolment reinstatement fee after cancellation of the course	\$250 per reinstatement	
Credit Card / EFTPOS Processing Fee (Bank surcharge applies - rate quoted is valid at the time of printing but may be subject to change)	2.12% / 0.57% of total amount	
Registered Post Handling Fee for Certificate	\$100 Overseas / \$10 within Australia	
Additional Chef Hat with APSI Logo	\$20 per piece	
Additional Chef Neckerchief	\$10 per piece	
Additional Hospitality/ Cookery/Agedcare Polo Shirt	\$45 per piece	
RPL for Certificate III in Commercial Cookery / Certificate III in Patisserie	\$5,000	
RPL for Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery / Certificate IV in Patisserie	\$7,500	



AUSTRALIAN PROFESSIONAL SKILLS INSITITUTE

Wellington Fair, 40 Lord Street, East Perth, WA 6004, Australia

Phone: +61 8 6365 4386 Email: info@apsi.edu.au





/APSI2012



FIND OUT MORE!

www.apsi.edu.au Q

